

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 6857-6891/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 10.9.2004 in FAO (MVA) Nos. 404-421,  
425/01 and 140-154/02 and 453/03 of the HIGH COURT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH  
AT SHIMLA)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REENA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.A. 1-35 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 29/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

as on the applications Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well  
for stay.

y Aggarwal)

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vija

t Master

Court Master

Cour