

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15775-15809/2005

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REENA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 23352 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24067 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Kartar Singh, adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS.23352 AND 24067/2005

The petitioner is granted three weeks time more to serve a copy of the paper book on the learned counsel for respondent No.2, failing which the petitioner must be prepared to pay the cost that may be awarded by this Court.

The petitioner shall take fresh steps within two weeks to complete the service.

-2-

SLP(C) NOS. 15775-15809/2005

The petitioner shall take fresh steps within two weeks to complete the service by registered post, acknowledgment due.

List again on 15.5.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj