

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15775-15809/2005

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

REENA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23352, 24067 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Kartar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 15775-15809/2005

Furnish correct address of respondent No.4 within two weeks.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.4 in correct address.

SLP(C) NO. 23352/2005

Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

Petitioner is granted two weeks' time for filing process fee and issue fresh notice to respondent No.1.

SLP(C) NO. 24067/2005

Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 21.7.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj