

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.15775-15809/2005

(Against the common judgement and order dated 10/09/2004 in  
FAO(MVA) Nos.404-421/2001, 425/2001, 140-154/2002 and 453/2003  
of the HIGH COURT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AT SHIMLA)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REENA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 23352 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24067 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:20/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra,Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kartar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these petitions for final disposal on 2nd  
February, 2011 (non-misc. day).

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER